DRG NO.

\V/BF/lee

vo

164

L : n _ D p—
2
&
o ¥
g S L
; A i
o
@
b
@
g S
I
f L C |
235 .
L | N
E 120
L/ 20
. / |
3 6 |
S0°
NOTE:STRESS RELIEVE AT 650°C
FOR 45Min COOL SLOWLY
PART VIEW IN DIRECTION
OF ARROW A
TOLERONCES (UNESS | MATERTAL DIM IN MM scale FULL SIZE THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION Ga ND. V/BF/120
% Do WILD STEEL ONE ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY| "% CAD NAME RG No. 1 OF 2 SHEETS
- FINISH HERSTMONCEUX CASTLE, 42PRIMEB
NDVS0 | BTH XXX 4/ STRESS RELIEVE R NG| NOREG HAILSHAM EAST SUSSEX BASE FABRICATION (WELDMENT> \//BF /12
ISSUE oD, ND. DATE | DReWN BY | IssuE oD, N DaTE | DRAWN BY SEE NOTE UsED o




Lol L [MATERIAL
DRAWING |CE|= DRAWING TITLE OR S [STOCK OR REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER | g%« © COMPONENT NAME 5 |ORDER No. AND DATE DATE
25 0Z 2 |DATE
/ / 38 |ROLLER SCREW NUT 1 RGT 8—2-50 INA LTD EXISTING
/ / 39 |ROLLER SCREW 1 RGT 8—-2-200 INA LTD EXISTING
/ / 40 |ROLLER SCREW NUT 1 RGT 8—2-200 INA LTD EXISTING
/ / 41 |THRUST BEARING 2  |ZKLNO624—-2RS INA LTD EXISTING
/ / 42 INEEDLE BEARING 2 [NK6—=10TN INA LTD EXISTING
/ / 43 |LOCKNUT 2 |ZMOB6 INA LTD EXISTING
/ / 44 |SEALING RING 2 |GBX12X2 INA LTD EXISTING
/ / 45 |LINEAR ENCODER 50mm STROKE 2 |VRVT—=190—SA-50 |PENNY & GILES EXISTING
/ / 46 |LINEAR ENCODER 200mm STROKE 1 VRVT—190—-SA—200 |PENNY & GILES EXISTING
/ / 47 |STEPPER MOTOR 1 RDM544 /100A BERGER—LAHR
/ / 48 |COUPLING 1 SC5 SHAFT CLAMP | HPC LTD
/ / 49 |LINEAR BEARING 1 |THK V3-—100 UNIMATIC LTD
/ / 50 |LIMIT SW. V4 ROLLER 5 RS 320-528
W/ BF / 287 51 |DATUM SWITCH BRACKET 1
W/ BF / 263 52 | SCREW 6
W/ BF / 286 53 | X SLIDE STOP 1
W/ BF / 288 54 | PACKER 1
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
JOB TITLE MOTORISED PROBE OPTICS CELL ASSEMBLY FOR ASS™Y DRG No. SHEET No.| prawN BY PROMECH
WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM V/BF/270 2 OF 2 |paTE 4/5/93

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY ROAD, CAMBRIDGE




Lol D L MATERIAL
DRAWING |Po|= DRAWING TITLE OR O [STOEK DR REMARKS [SSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER | 6| O COMPONENT NAME 5 HRDER No. AND DATE DATE
o152 O |DATE
W/ BF / 151 1 BASE FABRICATION 1
V/ BF /| 270 2 PROBE X/Y SLIDE ASSY 1
W/ BF / 150 3 AUTOGUIDER SLIDE ASSY 1
v/ BF/ 170 4 FILTERWHEEL ASSY 1
W/ BF/ 179 5 LOCATING STRIP 2
W/ BF/ 144 6 LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET 1
W/ BF/ 181 7 CLAMP STRIP 2
W/ BF / 143 8 LIMIT SWITCH MOUNT 1
W/ BF/ 148 9 DATUM SWITCH BRACKET 1
W/ BF/ 205 10 | READER MOUNT SUPPORT 1
W/ BF / 206 11 BARCODE READER MOUNT 1
w/ BF/ 263 12 | SCREW
W/ BF/ 210 13 | FILTERWHEEL COVER 1
W/ BF/ 211 14 | AUTOGUIDER COVER 1
w/ BF / 212 15 | PROBE ASSY COVER 1
W/ BF/ 213 16 | TOP COVER 1
] 17
W/ BF / 285 18 | BASE EXTENSION 1
W/ BF /| 284 19 | COVER SUPPORT 1
W/ BF / 282 20 | COVER BRACKET 1
W/ BF /| 283 21 | COVER BRACKET 1
w/ BF / 182 22 LATCH ASSY 1
/ / 23 LINEAR ENCODER 150mm STROKE 1 VRVT—190—SA—150| PENNY&GILES
/ / 24 | FLEXIBLE IMAGE GUIDE 1 |IG—154 48in LONG| SCHOTT GLASS LTD
/ / 25 | LIMIT SWITCH V4 ROLLER RS 320-528
/ / 26 | PROXIMITY SWITCH RS 633—458
/ / 27 | BARCODE READER 1
/ / 28 | CABLE CARRIER
]
W/ BF / 149 30 | CABLE CARRIER BRACKET 1
W/ BF / 143 31 CABLE CARRIER CLIP 1
I
]
]
I
]
]
]
INSTRUMENT PLATFORM ASSEMBLY V/BF/120 DATE

RUYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY RUOAD, CAMBRIDGE




Lol L MATERIAL
DRAWING |Po|= DRAWING TITLE OR O [STOEK DR REMARKS [SSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER | g < O COMPONENT NAME - HRDER No. AND DATE DATE
T C [DATE
- e -
W/ BF/ 151 1 BASE 1
W/ BF/ 152 2 THRUST BEARING HOUSING 1
W/ BF/ 153 3 NEEDLE BEARING HOUSING 1
]
W/ BF/ 155 5 THRUST BEARING RETAINER 1
W/ BF/ 1586 6 MOUNTING TABLE 1
W/ BF/ 157 7 OPTICS HOUSING 1
W/ BF/ 158 8 FIBRE BUNDLE HOUSING 1
W/ BF/ 159 9 FIBRE BUNDLE CLAMP 1
W/ BF/ 160 10 | OPTICS CELL 1
W/ BF/ 161 11 | CCD HEAD SLIDE BASE 1
W/ BF/ 162 12 | HEAD SLIDE 1
W/ BF/ 183 13 | HEAD SLIDE — GIBBED 1
W/ BF/ 164 14 | GIB 1
W/ BF/ 165 15 | BASEPLATE 1
] 16 !
/ / 17 1
/ / 18 1
] 19 |
] 20 i
W/ BF/ 240 21 FILTERWHEEL ASSEMBLY 1
W/ BF/ 166 22 FOCUS ADJUSTER 1
W/ BF/ 167 23 ADJUSTER CLAMP 1
] 24
/ / 25
] 26
] 27
] 28
] 29
/ / 30 | STOP 1 No. 504—-202 WDS LTD.
/ / 31 THRUST BEARING 1 ZKLN 0624—-2RS INA LTD.
/ / 32 NEEDLE BEARING 1 NK 6—10TN INA LTD.
/ / 33 LOCKNUT 1 Z/MOB INA LTD.
/ / 34 | LINEAR BEARING TRACK 4 R3125 SCHNEEBERGER
/ / 35 ROLLER CAGE 2 TYPE AC-SIZE 3—24 ROLLERS SCHNEEBERGER
/ / 36 | SEALING RING 1 GBX12X2 INA LTD.
/ / 37 ROLLER SCREW 1 RGT 8—2—-100 INA LTD.
/ / 38 | ROLLER SCREW NUT 1 RGT 8—=2—-100 INA LTD.
JOB TITLE WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM ASS™Y DRG No. SHEET No.pRrawN BY
AUTOGUIDER FOCUS SLIDE ASSEMBLY W/BF /150 10F2  |paTE JAN. 1993

RUYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY RUOAD, CAMBRIDGE




Lols L MATERIAL
DRAWING |Po|= DRAWING TITLE OR O %g%gé DNR anp|  REMARKS [SSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER | g4/« O COMPONENT NAME 6 [paRet Mo DATE DATE
- S -
W/ BF/ 171 1 HUB 1
W/ BF/ 172 2 FILTER CELL 7
W/ BF/ 173 3 | SPINDLE 1
W/ BF/ 174 4 | DRIVE PLATE 1
W/ BF/ 175 5 | BEARING HQUSING 1
W/ BF/ 176 6 | SIDE PLATE >
W/ BF/ 177 7 | TOP PLATE 1
W/ BF/ 178 8 | BASE 1
W/ BF/ 186 9 DATUM SUPPORT 1
W/ BF / 10
W/ BF / 11
] 12
] 13
/ / 14
/ / 15
] 16
] 17
W/ BF / 188 18 FILTER BEZEL 7
W/ BF/ 189 19 | COUNTER WEIGHT 1
W/ BF/ 190 20 SHOULDER SCREW 1
W/ BF/ 191 21 DRIVE GEAR 20 TEETH 1 TYPE G 0.9-20 STEEL HPC LTD.
W/ BF/ 192 22 | DRIVE GEAR 140 TEETH 1 TYPE G 0.9—140 STEEL HPC LTD.
W/ BF/ 193 23 | DRIVE PIN 1
W/ BF/ 194 24 | BEARING KEEP 1
I 25
W/ BF/ 196 26 | INSERT 7
W/ BF/ 197 27 | HANDLE 1
W/ BF/ 220 28 DETENT ASSEMBLY 1
I 29
] 30
/ / 31 BEARING ANGULAR CONTACT 2 TYPE 7201B |SKF LTD
/ / 32 | STEPPER MOTOR 1 TYPE VRDM60—-566LN BERGER—LAHR LTD.
/ / 33 PROXIMITY SWITCH 1 RS 633—458
] 34
] 35
I 36
/ / 37
I 38
JoB TITLE WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM ASS’Y DRG No, SHEET No.J|DRAWN BY
FILTERWHEEL ASSEMBLY V/BF/170 DATE AUG'93

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY RUOAD, CAMBRIDGE




Lols L IMATERIAL
DRAWING |Po|= DRAWING TITLE OR O [STOCK DR REMARKS [SSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER L 0 COMPONENT NAME - BRIDER No. AND DATE DATE
0T o DATE
- W W -
]
W/ BF / 221 1 BASE 1 ISSUE B
W/ BF/ 222 2 SLIDE 1 ISSUE B
W/ BF/ 223 3 MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET 1 ISSUE B
W/ BF /| 224 4 DRIVE BRACKET 1 ISSUE B
W/ BF /| 225 5 NUT 1 ISSUE B
W/ BF / 226 6 LEAD SCREW 1 ISSUE B
W/ BF /| 227 7 STOP 1 ISSUE B
W/ BF / 228 8 CATCH PAWL 1 ISSUE B
W/ BF / 229 9 SWITCH BRACKET 1 ISSUE B
W/ BF / 230 10 SWITCH BRACKET 1 ISSUE B
W/ BF/ 231 1 SWITCH BRACKET 1 ISSUE B
]
]
]
/ / 15 | LINEAR ACTUATOR RS.318—-711
/ / 16 | LINEAR BEARING R.2090 SCHNEEBERGER
/ / 17 | LIMIT SWITCH RS.320—-528
/ / 18 | SPRING TO SUIT
]
]
]
]
]
]
/ / 25 | SOCKET CAP SCREW M3X8 32 STEEL BLACK
/ / 26 |SOCKET CAP SCREW  M3X10 2 STEEL  BLACK
/ / 27 | SOCKET CAP SCREW M3X16 4 STEEL  BLACK
/ / 28 | SOCKET CAP SCREW M4X12 4 STEEL BLACK
/ / 29 HEX. HEAD SCREW M2X12 6 STEEL BLACK
/ / 30 | HEX. NUT M2 6 STEEL BLACK
/ / 31 | WASHER 83 8 STEEL BLACK
/ / 32 ROLL PIN ¢1.5X12 1 STEEL
]
]
]
]
]
JOB TITLE WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM ASS’Y DRG No. SHEET NoJ|pRAWN BY
FILTERWHEEL DETENT ASSEMBLY W/BF /220 10F1 DATE JAN. 1993

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY RUOAD, CAMBRIDGE




Lol L MATERIAL
DRAWING |Po|= DRAWING TITLE OR O %g%gé DNR anp|  REMARKS [SSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER | g4/« O COMPONENT NAME 6 [paRet Mo DATE DATE
- e -
W/ BF/ 241 1 BASE 1
W/ BF/ 242 2 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE 1
W/ BF/ 243 3 PACKER 1
W/ BF /| 244 4 FILTERWHEEL 1
W/ BF/ 245 5 SPUR GEAR 72 TEETH STEEL 1 PG 0.5-72 HPC LTD.
W/ BF/ 246 6 SPUR GEAR 24 TEETH STEEL 1 G 0.5-24 HPC LTD.
W/ BF/ 247 7 STUB SHAFT 1
W/ BF/ 248 8 WASHER 2
W/ BF/ 249 9 GEAR SHAFT 1
W/ BF/ 250 10 | WASHER 1
W/ BF/ 251 11 LEVER BRACKET 1
W/ BF/ 252 12 LEVER ARM 1
W/ BF/ 253 13 PIVOT PIN 1
W/ BF/ 254 14 ROLLER 1
W/ BF/ 255 15 | ROLLER PIN 1
W/ BF/ 256 16 | SPRING POST 1
] 17
] 18
/ / 19 CIRCLIP 1 DIN.471-5X0.6 ANDERTON LTD.
/ / 20 STEPPER MOTOR 1 RDM 544 /100A BERGER—LAHR LTD.
/ / 21 FLEXIBLE COUPLING 1 BFC—12 HPC LTD.
/ / 22 | NEEDLE BEARING 1 HK 0812-2RS INA LTD.
/ / 23 | OILITE BEARING 1 AMCO508X12L
/ / 24 | EXTENSION SPRING 1 MF4405 FLEXO
/ / 25 | CIRCLIP 1 DIN.471-8X0.8 ANDERTON LTD.
/ / 26 | HEX. NUT M3 2 STEEL BLACK
/ / 27 | SOCKET CAP SCREW M2X10 3 STEEL BLACK
/ / 28 | SOCKET CAP SCREW M3X8 2 STEEL BLACK
/ / 29 | SOCKET CAP SCREW M4Xx12 4 STEEL BLACK
/ / 30 SOCKET CAP SCREW M5X20 4 STEEL BLACK
/ / 31 SOCKET GRUB SCREW M2X3 2 STEEL  BLACK
/ / 32 | ROLL PIN 9 1.5X6 1 STEEL
/ / 33 |ROLL PIN ¢ 1.0X12 4 STEEL
/ / 34 |ROLL PIN @ 1.5X20 1 STEEL
] 35
] 36
/ / 37
] 38
JOB TITLE WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM ASS’Y DRG No. SHEET No.|pRAWN BY
AUTOGUIDER FILTERWHEEL ASSEMBLY W/BF /240 10F1 DATE JAN. 1993

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY RUOAD, CAMBRIDGE




MQTOR

:

GUIDING HEAD

TOP COVER
NOT SHOWN
(9
O

]
A -——— "7 ~"——-"71

R

R

| f@n i
D |

e e

O

il

£ i Iz
® TR =9 i o
b Ofolekel :L
g o L
% ' %
° |
O
/ /
I O \ O \ H
° ©® -
of L° o\ oo O |
TamEs Qs o v [sone THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION Ao
5o e ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY| "% WHT PRIME FOCUS DRG NO,
ssue_| woo._no ot v w0 [ ooe [omma] M 161 o Chleriote T25°oez INSTRUMENT PLATFORM G.A. VvV /BF/120

USED aN




V/BF/121

: ! ;
I by + [ I
of T I a A i e ——
. Bk T Vi o o
§ =
S HILES te [" CENTER LINE AMG LT
- 04
s g -
ot s A E
“ 04 1 50 i
\ E t
ST — I I —
o4
8 voLes swa E
[
=41 H o 4 & .
g S K ? *
g 1 11 m
3 E f
g [
E I I
I = e [
— g N & 4 4 spoT Face arer -
T A T Ad MACHINING SUPFACE A
4 L]
o q J
- I s e 53285 o .
o4
— smew
IR e | T o & -
Rt Il A E
oo oo fooue ruue se | THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION [on_V/BF/120
o AT e e EE I




Lol Lo |MATERIAL
DRAWING |CE|= DRAWING TITLE OR S [STOCK OR REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER | g%« © COMPONENT NAME 5 |ORDER No. AND DATE DATE
e P S |DATE
V| BF /270 1 — |GENERAL ASSEMBLY
W/ BF /271 1 1 |PROBE SLIDE BODY 1
W/ BF /272 1 2 |PROBE CELL HOLDER 1
W/ BF /273 1 3 |IMIRROR HOUSING 1
| BF /274 4 INUT PLATE 1
| BF /275 5 |SLEEVE 1
| BF /276 6 |BALL SCREW (B/O PART MODIFIED) 1 THK MINIATURE 0802218L FROM UNIMATIC LTD.
| BF /277 7 IMOTOR PLATE 1
/| BF /278 8 |ENCODER BRACKET 1
/| BF /279 9 |ENCODER BRACKET 1
/ BF /280 10 |PACKER 1
vV / BF /124 1 11 |X SLIDE BASE 1 EXISTING
W/ BF /125 1 12 X SLIDE MOTOR MOUNT 1 EXISTING
/| BF /126 13 |X SLIDE THRUST BEARING HOUSING 1 EXISTING
/| BF /127 14 |X SLIDE BEARING RETAINING PLATE 2 EXISTING
/| BF /128 15 |X SLIDE BEARING HOUSING 1 EXISTING
W/ BF /129 1 16 |[X—=Y SLIDE INTERFACE 1 EXISTING
W/ BF /130 1 17 |X=Y SLIDE MOTOR MOUNT 1 EXISTING
/ BF /131 18 |[X—=Y SLIDE THRUST BEARING HOUSING 1 EXISTING
/| BF /132 19 [X=Y SLIDE BEARING HOUSING 1 EXISTING
/| BF /133 20 |X=Y SLIDE NUT RETAINING PLATE 2 EXISTING
W/ BF /137 1 21 |PROBE MOUNT — Y SLIDE 1 EXISTING
W/ BF /141 1 22 |OPTICS CELL 1 EXISTING
| BF /142 23 |45 MIRROR 1 EXISTING
W/ BF /261 1 24 |[ENCODER SUPPORT ARM 1 EXISTING
| BF /262 25 |ENCODER SUPPORT 1 EXISTING
/| BF /265 26 |ENCODER SUPPORT 1 EXISTING
W/ BF /145 27 | LIMIT SW. BRACKET 1
W/ BF / 146 28 | LIMIT SW. SUPPORT FOCUS 2
W/ BF / 144 29 | LIMIT SW. PLATE 4
/ / 30 |STEPPER MOTOR WITH BRAKE 2 |VRDM60—-564LN BERGER—LAHR EXISTING
] 31 | PROXIMITY SWITCH 3 | RS 633-458
/ / 32 |COUPLING 2 |PANAMEC BC 24 HPC LTD EXISTING
/ / 33 |RECIRCULATING LINEAR BEARING 2 ISR 3075 SCHNEEBERGER EXISTING
/ / 34 |LINEAR TRACK 2 |[R 3200 SCHNEEBERGER EXISTING
/ / 35 [LINEAR TRACK 4 R 3075 SCHNEEBERGER EXISTING
/ / 36 |ROLLER CAGE 2 [TYPE AC SIZE 3—14 ROLLERS SCHNEEBERGER EXISTING
/ / 37 |ROLLER SCREW 1 RGT 8—2-50 INA LTD EXISTING
JOB TITLE MOTORISED PROBE OPTICS CELL ASSEMBLY FOR ASS™Y DRG No. SHEET No.| prawN BY PROMECH
WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM V/BF/270 1 OF 2 |paTE 4/5/93

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY ROAD, CAMBRIDGE




DRG NO.
\/ /BF /122/1-10 ;
650 )
560
280 o
s
- o
3
g
= I 8
= o
D © ) SIDE PLATE A
o MILD STEEL | [
R 20 FISH & REQDPER CNIT ;;X 025
CLEAN |
° 4 e
Q V/BF /122 RGO \//BF /122 L u
% 460
& | | ‘
ke
®
= =
5) STIFFENING PLATE
@ r o e E
8 = MILD STEEL 1 ‘x 10,
L
CLEAN NE | B
V/BF /122 RGO V/BF/122/5
A_H‘J
R 25 6
TYP TITLE TISC REF.
3) SIE pLATE B
MILD STEEL 1 x 10
FISH o, REGDFER NIT. xx 025 g
L CLEAN ONE o S
V/BF /122 RGO V/BF/122/3
[ N 460 |
166
12
3e2 29
o
8
12
NOTE: ONE AS DRAWN

ONE 37nm WIDE
oo e I TR o o
1) BASE PLAT 4 TOP PLATE 6) e rate
T o e T e o e T s o e T
MILD STEEL | L I, dos MILD STEEL| 12 B 10 MILD STEEL : 05
cLEAN - o CLEAN SEE NOTE | ™ CLEAN - x
V/BF /122 _| RSO V//BF /12271 V/BF/1pe | Reu V/BF/122/4 V/BF/122 | ren v/BF/128/6

30

.

140 )
|0
%
140
10

H
-]

105
e o o e Tose wer oy o e
8 END PLATE B 9 VEB A 0 WEB B
e s oS £ R e TR E A s THERAES E
MILD STEEL x 05 MILD STEEL : ‘ X X MILD STEEL ! ‘ X
s e R o kg, O T e b ST e remre T K,
CLEAN n CLEAN Twa CLEAN Twh
Th N A e AT TR 1 e VI G
7 e bscer | V/BF/122 | RGO V/BF /122/ V/BF/122 | Re0 V/BF /12279 V/BF/1e2 | ReD V/BF/125/10
GUSSET A TOLERANCES CUNLESS | MATERIAL DIM IN MM SCALE THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA NO.
R SoE TR E OTHERWISE STATED) —
ML S TEEE | LS |, 7 Lo — ROYAL GREENWICH DSSERVATORY 4.2M PRIME FOCUS CADNAME DRG NG No2 OF 2 SHEETS
CLEAN 0 __ L NOVS0 BTH XXX +/- DRG NO. NO_REQ AT sham EAST SUSSEX D E T A I L S 42PRIMEC v
V/BF /122 RGO V/BF/122/7 ISSUE MOD. NO. DATE DRAWN BY ISSUE MOD, ND. DATE DRAWN BY USED ON /BF/122/1-10




DRG NO.
\/ /BF /170

I

(229

@O

/II/II////I///(///////////j”"

: C ] ‘
'YA
L - — : :
NNANNNNNNNWN | i TAT
G2 \ I — |
N - I
BQ | = —1
| -
\
\
\
JOLERMNCES SUNEESS | MATERIAL DIM IN MM SCALE THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA NI,
_ Lo U ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY| 5 WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM IRG NO
AUC'e3 | RHA wevw | womes | UAVEIDGE (35 oz MAIN FILTERWHEEL ASSEMBLY \//BF/170
s | wob o | owie | DRawN sy | issue | wob o | oTe | DRAWN BY UseD on




DRG NO.
\ /BF /270

90600

+

BRAKE

MOTOR

&/ 8 -
o 2 N W_J['
14 i
| 1]
43
32 |
17 © ' |
= ®
L ‘ MOTOR C
(30 © U
27
& 50
SENSORS & SWITCHES
NOT SHOWN e
PART SECTION B-B
THRO' DRIVE ONLY
I >
1 |
5
(4
N\
SECTION C—C SECTION A-A
THRO' OPTICS ONLY
TOLERANGES (UNES oM N [soae THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA NO. ST 1oF 1
NOTE THIS GA. REPLACES V/BF/123 s | o | B 325 PN T TROAG ! OBSERVATORY MOTORISED PROBE OPTICS CELL ASSEMBLY FOR DRG No.
st | mov. no. | oAE | om sy | msuE | wob no. | owre | omwmer | A% /- CAMBRIDGE C83 WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM \/ /BF /270
FILE VBF270




Drawing No.

W /BF/138

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

120 2 HOLES M3 30.0 5.0
AREIN
29!
[ &
; S s
3 gl e F.***.**T***H:
N - o == |
e < -—g———p——
T 4
,,,,,,,,,, e || -
1 L
l
164.29 18.0] 7.0
22.50 197.0
/'2 HOLES M3
908 78 -2 3 HOLES M4 X 7 DEEP
| .50 6.5 62.0 / 9.0 2 ~ EQUI-SPACED ON 31.0
1 2 HOLES M6 X 12 DEEP = PCD.
28.5 16.0
3 X 45" TYPICAL M4 THRO
CHAMFER T T ——— 7
D /
235 | =
-90p, 4 I e —.— ¥ T ©
35‘025 1 @ 0
R17.5 N\ r ° ° °
2 - % - - a3 5 8
0 F ®
o '2]
1 N S R E ] [ 9
»\6-07' C D17 >
o '
\-D @ @
) Ql N
[le}
' \ t
18.0| 7.0 -2 HOLES M4 4 HOLES #5.2
100 |
12
MACHINE ALL OVER EXCEPT WHERE STATED OTHERWISE
f TME
\16) PROBE BODY
NATERIAL SCALE
AL.6082.TF FULL X %05
FINGH No. REGD, PER UNT | XX 0.3
BLK ANODISE 1 xXx 0.1
GA. No. DRAWING No.
V/BF/123  |RGO. W/BF/138 1SS A
Tolerance (Unless Material Dimns.in_m.m. Scale  1:1 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No. V/BF/123
otherwise stated)
X :;- ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Title Drawing No.
A 18/3/93 |PROMECH|  y'xx +7/— Finish Drg.No. | No.Req. | MADINGLEY ROAD
Issue |Mod.No | Date Prown by Issue|Mod.No | Date Prown by ANG. *{/' Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ AUTOGUlDER PROBE BODY W /BF/1 38

FILE WBF138A



Drawing No.
W
4 HOLES M3
- 2 HOLES
$2.2 DRILL 5
- b o
a 6 15 3 | = .
L s :
ol -~ o |
|
© (DI T T |
- o Y 3 S |
42 N_L - o vl m }
- © ol « ng Q |
T ‘. o v=f 1) P |
11, 20 T 1]
13, 10 L '
$ ©
5] - = 2 HOLES 832
o] 7 o S6 DRILL 14
o
i N ] &
§ B TN ;
2 HOLES M2  — =
M
4 HOLES ¢3.1 DRILL " \'3 J I'4 l H
I
2 HOLES ¢4.1 DRILL THICKNESS 3mm 2 HOLES #3.1 DRILL
TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF.
CABLE CARRIER CLIP \___/ LIMIT SWITCH PLATE LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET N LIMIT SWITCH SUPPORT
VATERTAL SCALE TOLERANGES £ NATERTAL SCALE TOLERANCES VATERTAL SCALE TOLERANCES £ SCALE TOLERANCES £
ALUM.ALLOY B . 0.3 ALUM.ALLOY 2:1 . 0.3 ALUM.ALLOY 21 « 0.3 ALUM.ALLOY 1:1 0.3
FINISH No. REGD, PER UNIT XX 0,1 FINISH No. REQD, PER UNIT XX 0,1 FINISH No. REGD. PER UNIT XX 0.1 FINISH No. REQD, PER UNIT XX 0.1
BLACK ANODISE ONE X BLACK ANODISE WO X BLACK ANODISE ONE e BLACK ANODISE o
GA o DRAVING No. GA No SRAWING No GA o DRAVING No GA No SRAWING No.
RGO W/BF/143 RGO W/BF/144 RGO W.BF/145 RGO W/BF/146
2 HOLES #4.1 DRILL
5 64 31
21
5
o P ) B
- < —
<+ l [
3 f L
L T [
\
©
I [eo]
M5 THREAD 4
o o =
< ~N
;% il - 2 HOLES #4.1 DRILL
| N
22 1] s s | ||
27 4
/ TITLE DISC REF. TITLE TISC REF. 2 HOLES M4, / TITLE DISC REF.
DATUM SWITCH TARGET N CABLE CARRIER BRACKET
MATERIAL TOLERANCES £ MATE;[AL SCALE TOLERANCES  E ALMGIJE'DXEOY TOLERANCES
. H .. 1:1 ..
FINISH No. REGD. PER UNIT %x g? FINISH No. REGD. PER UNIT ¥x 8? FINISH No. REQD. PER UNIT %x g?
XXX BLACK ONE Xxx BLACK ANODISE ONE o
GA o, DRAVING No. GA No. SRAWING No. GA Mo TRAWING No.
RGO W/BF/147 RGO W/BF/148 RGO W/BF/149
gc}'l‘s'r"u:wce S(g;};sog Material Dimns.n m.m Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No
T IR S Tamea | Ol GREEWICH paseRvaTORr|Tiie . WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM | ™
Tsue |moano | Deve rawm of Tssue|woane] oste prown s} Mo - Uses on CAMBRIDGE | CB3 O£z DETAILS OF SWITCH MOUNTINGS W/BF/143-14

D




Drawing No.

W

53 78

lo

© QO _ _ 0 ' _o. \ / o o | |
b , 0
O 0 0 ! © / ©
I —+
/ \ | H 19 ‘@ \ +
M L ©
| M | ©
L9 _© — + [
o o o [\UI | @ © %
_ _ o\ | ] o ‘ ‘
© © T, 0 ©
(13690 (39 5
13
B ] 41.57
- - - - - 1 175:7 MOTOR -
ri FOCAL
B I I | PLANE
cuDING HExD] TR 7 1
i | e | .
- - - T } i} } | } T - — SECTION THRO" OPTICS CELL—
roU L‘tf‘fal\q /A
I \ \
/ \
41.57 OPTICS CELL

— SECTION ON ¢ OF FOCUS SLIDE —

Issue

Mod.No | Date Prawn

by Issue

Mod.No | Date

gclerubceég:izsdf Material Dimns.n mm Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No

S ROYAL GREENWICH DBSERVATORYTiste  WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM | 2revina Ne
o/ Finish DrgNo. | NoRe!

o e v AUTOGUIDER MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT W/ /BF /150




Drawing No.

W :17 ADJUST ON ASS'Y 36 9 16
101 56 - _ 1
3 HOLES M4 X10 DEEP 2 HOLES M3
<]
97.00 ™ S5x45° EQUI-SPACED ON ]
2 “ — / 480 PCD.
~ n N
~ 382 <
_ lr——— — — — — — - i - - [ Y}
N | -[82 7N
& | _ SIS 1 N
Q T S [tg} L] 356
‘ o 2 — 8
[}
. = L © 934
\ I ] ‘ || |
I 20.0 35 4 X 45°
DATUM ‘A’ 00-'_ n A A=A
-
— |——6'0 %
80 9 o % Nl L0
o=
E o = s N
4 HOLES®6.2 < . -
o8 8 S — —
T 3 T f
' 7 |
o 7
= RS ‘
o o /\© 3 HOLES #41 EQUI-SPACED ON 48.0 PCD
7 S - - 8| [/[ows]a] 57 2
o O
108
VIEW ON ARROV.
- O 4 HDLES MSXS DEEP TITLE DISC REF. / TITLE DISC REF.
l ) OPTICS HOUSING \\) FIBER BUNDLE HOUSING
o TATERIAL SCALE TOERANGES £ WA TERIAL SCALE TOLERANGES £
ALUMALLOY « 03 ALUM, ALLOY 11 . 03
60.0 10 FINISH No. REQD. PER UNIT XX 01 FINSH No. REQD. PER UNIT xx 0.1
— BLACK ANDODISE ONE e BLACK ANODISE X
20/1/93 4 OFF MS HOLES oA e TRAVIG No A Te TRAVIG 1o
ADDED & ARROW VIEW RGO W/BF/157 RGO W/BF /158
70
1 14 62
&3> ‘|
=
&12 - o o //4 B 840
I -.005
-.016
e
L$39.5
2 HOLES ¢32 & C/BORE ¢6
FOCAL
PLANE
e DISC Rer. e DIsC Rer. ALL CHAMFERS 1X45° e Disc Rer
FIBER BUNDLE CLAMP OPTICS CELL
MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES £ MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES £ MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES
ALUM, ALLOY 101 x 03 11 x 03
FINISH No. REGD, PER UNIT XX FINISH No. REGD. PER UNIT XX 0,1 FINISH No. REGD. PER UNIT XX g7
o BLACK ANODISE ONE X ONE o
A o TRAVING NG A e TRAVING o, A o TRAVING o
RGO RGO W /BF /159 RGO W/BF/160
goteru@ce 5(5:};;5 Materlal Dimns.In m.m Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No
$x 1 ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Titte \WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM |Prevne Ne
XX s Finish DrgNo. | NoReq. | MADINGLEY ROAD _
Toue moanio | Dave fram o] Tosue [Moano | Date Pram o} AMo /- Used on CAMBRIDGE  CB3 0EZ DETAILS FOR AUTOGUIDER FOCUS SLIDE W/BF /157-160




Drawing No.

W

25

2 HOLES M3 v STAMP ’X’ & Y’ AT
. _2 HOLES M3
g 2 HOLES 3.1 DRILL THE POSITIONS SHOWN
2 815
Z 15
o
e 7.5
. © - — <
3 - L l
~ 0 [ —
M s 1mm SAWCUTO o
— 2 || |
by R =
~ © o o
© N ¢ 3 b3 X
T ] e 2 ° #10 DRILL
© e
hd A5l (o]
™
8
HOLES ¢4.1 DRILL
21
0
M
TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF.
FOCUS ADJUSTER \\) ADJUSTER CLAMP MATL; ALUM.ALLOY CALIBRATION PIECE
WATERTAL SCALE TOLERANCES T MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES T VA TERTAL SCALE memaees =] 10mm THICK MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES £
ALUM.ALLOY 1:1 x 03 ALUM.ALLOY : 1 x 03 X SEE NOTE 1:1 x
FINISH No. REGD, PER UNIT xx 0.1 FINISH No. REGD, PER UNIT xx 0.1 FINISH No. REGD, PER UNIT XX FINISH No. REGD, PER UNIT XX
BLACK ANODISE ONE o BLACK ANODISE ONE X o CLEAN ONE X
A o SRRV N A SRRV N T SRAVIRG e SRRV
RGO W/BF/166 RGO W/BF/167 RGO RGO w/BF/168
35#2?3755 ;g:f:oé Material Dimns.dn m.m Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
X ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Titte WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM Prawing No
T 1C Flnlsh DrgNo. | NoRed. | MADINGLEY ROAD _
P Ry R e i ey ey prey o AR rea DETAILS FOR A/G FOCUS \W//BF/166-168




Drawing No. 50.0 . 16.0 . 7.0
W 4.0
10 2 HOLES M3 ON 68.0 PCR 'I‘
7 HOLES M8 EQUI-SPACED 514286" REF. TS Lo T oS T ’—— 1 A _
ON 170.0 PCD 170.0 PCD. DRILL & REAM
ON ASSY WITH W/BF/172 M »
V]
) O I v
6 e}
k3 o
] o ' -k A -3
SE \ ] °
& 0) S
b 9 Q b .
3 V1 3 7 t
3 5 2 p
B s [ s 3 ®
b T 7
HOLE 8.1DIA. @ ?
MARK OFF FROM
W/BF/174 / | |00
2 HOL;ES M4 4 1 HOLE 8.1 DIA. ,16 DIA. CSK
7 2 DOWEL HOLES 6 DIA. DRILL DRILL ON ASSY WITH W/BF/171 e 556 REF.
& REAM ON ASSY WITH :
W/BF/171 50 REF. FILTER CELL
%NHg(ISE%C%1DIA VATERIAL SCALE TOLERANGES &
N ALUM.ALLOY F.S. R
S e, O
SEVEN )
NOTE. MARK FILTER CELL AND ITS POSITION ON HUB AFTER ASSEMBLY o e BRAVING o
300 RGO W/BF/172
e DISC REF. — 1.0 ¢ 202
HUB 1 HOLE M3 — 8 DIA. REAM &
o ] _ ON 94PCR ’:‘ C'BORE 10 DIA.
120.0 MILD STEEL F.S x 0.3 1.0 O l~ 1.0 DEEP
. i o P PR T 0.1 - ‘\’ 300 ~' . 3 HOLES M4
A e TREWING o- 30" EQUI-SPACED
RGO W/BF /171 ON 90.0PCD
24.0 64.5 4 HOLES 3.1DIA.
3 HOLES 3.1 DIA. CSK TO 7 DIA. j “
EQUI-SPACED ON 52.5 EQUI-SPACED ON - »
50.0 PCD 18.0 30.0 PCD. I o o
2.0 35.5 < i g
| 3 i A\
14.0 o N|
" = _ ol b _ _ o
o - i {7 47 o / j\ O < SIS .
& fﬁ © ol g8 g8 o e K\ S T o
3| aifed — &3S S = N 3 —t 4 HOLES M4
I @™ s 1M I  — EQUI-SPACED
s| @ Q™ s QA o~ ® 3.0
| -ls <o 3| 8% H 2 N ON 30.0PCD
3 g S EaF s 2k ;
2 9.0 s 3|2 A %
-1 100 - g i ‘ 51.4286 REF. 5 Y /
AN y Y S/, 7SLOTS THUS
q‘}?'%@ EQUI-SPACED
12.0 v
#60 - B — 1 HOLE DRILL 5 DIA. AT R.80
2 HOLES 8.1 DIA. 2 HOLES M3 11/6/92 1TEM REDESIGNED
6.0
e lserer ] - ON 90.0 PCD 0.0 e Pscrer ]
SPINDLE 1 DRIVE PLATE
TATERA ED ToEATGE r? WATERIAL SCALE TOLERANGES
M.STEEL Fs. . 0.3 o ALUM.ALLOY FS. L 0.3
e DISC REF. el T gD PR T X, 0.1 u’5| ’l 18.0 s monse | TorEn T L 0.1
BEARING HOUSING oA o BRAWS 1 TA Mo BRAWNG N
VATERIAL SCATE ToERANGES T reo W/BF/T73 RGO W/BF/174
BRASS F.S. x 0.3 Tolerance (Unless Material Dimns.in_m.m. Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
FINSH No. REGD. PER UNIT XX 0.2 otherwise stated) -
ONE *xx X :/: ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Title WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM Drawing No.
GA No. DRAWNG_No. P5/8/92 RHA X — Finish Drg.No. | No.Reqg. | MADINGLEY ROAD —
RGO W/BF/175 Tosue o e | ate brawn B} TousMesne | bate brown 5y AN L/ Used on CAMBRIDGE  CB3 DEZ FILTERWHEEL DETAILS W/BF/W /1173







Drawing No.

W /BF/176-180

200
10
5 i 11 T FB
[
L%/@L ° | | | *
200 \ ;
& & &
o0 104 = - - =
800 L a 2 RAD.
3 HOLES M4 X 10.DEEP 15 8
IN 2 POSITIONS ] 3 A e
a‘o T 74.0 &0 106.0
i [ L X 6 RAD.
&%
b i
1 103
83
20.0
50.0
6 HOLES 4.1 DIA, C/BORE 7.2 DIA. X 4.5 DEEP
80.0 ) TITLE DISC REF,
- ‘ - G BASE
MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES T
MODIFIED 14/8/92 ALUMALLOY i X 0.3
ces 1060 WAS 102 740 WAS 720 FINISA No REGDPER DNIT | XX 0.15
4.1 DIAWAS 31 MI10 HOLE DELETED|| BLACK ANODISE xxx
CHAMFERED EDGES DELETED e TRAVIG
RGO W/ 178
£
200 8.5
f Q Q Q ‘ ‘ L‘ ‘leT rADJUST ON
ASSEMBLY
L 7 e Dsceer | 2N 7
20.0 6
\E SIDE PLATE BOJ‘ A B - A n c Y2 T3
50.0 WATERTAL e TLERANCES E ' j
ALUMALLDOY [
s weeemece o & Bl —35|0 —= dod I #1175
80.0 SHAPE MODIFIED 3/3/93 BL?EKN ANDDISE T N
REDRAWN 14/8/92 ° RGO W/ 2 E - 50.0 -
V/BF /170 ~—p00— P NOTE CHAMFER 05 X 45°
TYPICAL
1 OFF AS DRAWN
125 6 HOLES 3 EACH SIDE . l~ 200 ~——50,0 ——=——30.0—~ 1 OFF OPPOSITE HAND
72.0 41 DIA C/BORE 7.2 DIA X 4.5
= 30.0 = - DEEP ON UNDERSIDE. ~—500—==—-500—+
TITLE DISC REF.
e ) tooaing e ° —
HOLE DETAILS;
ON S0 PCD ‘A’ 65 DIA. X 4 OFF ALMU/HFRX\ELDY F&XCALE XTMRANCES * r UNDER CUT
‘B’ 5.0 DIA. REAM FOR DOWEL X 2 OFF FINISH No. REGDPER UNIT XX 8135
- _— 60° ‘€’ 61 DIA C'SK AT 90° TO 13 DIA, X 2 OFF BLACK ANODISE | SEE NOTE o
T 1 G.A. No. DRAWING No.
\ / X REDRAWN 14/8/92 RGO W/BF/179
o) $10.0
4 740 500 d 2 PRESS FIT
\j \ N 200 s IN DRV V/BF/121
@ - - ‘ ‘ T T
/,l,\ /)m 4 HOLES M4 10.0 }
© © T 04
| 200 | 500 | 8OO | {
i i f |
240,10 f J
n =—20.0 4 HOLES 61 DIA, DRILL
o
|
7. m 7 =500 == 500 ——==——500—
/- e e wer e Tose s e et
. . 2= \\7 TOP PLATE CLAMP STRIP 0 STOP PIN
' MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES * MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES * MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES *
DIA+0.05 ALUM ALLOY . « 03 ALUM, ALLOY « 03 S, il M 02
FINISH Wo. REGDPER DNET xx 015 FINISH o REGDPER UNIT xx 015 FINISH No. REGDPER UNIT xx
BLACK ANODISE xxx BLACK ANODISE 2 OFF XX BL.NICKEL o
VA0 |0 /BT 0w Ao Ve e wotnse
14/8/92 MODIFIED Tolerance (Unless Moterial Dimns.in m.m, Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
S80ia as 015 2 AUGS2| R | gineryEe stated | IRoveL GREEWVICH DBSERVATORY [rwe  WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM Draving Na
300 WAS 280 DECS0 | BTH | xx +/- Flnish rgNo. oReq. HERSTMONCEUX CASTLE FILTERWHEEL DETAILS W/BF/176*181
740 WAS 720 Issue | ModNo | Date [Drawn by Issue | ModNo | Date [Drawn by XXX +/- Used on HAILSHAM SUSSEX




Drawing No.
\W /BF/181-187 46 _— 4 HOLES 931
. 63 C/BORE @6 X 3 DEEP HOLE M6 X 8 DEEP
E 5 ‘ 50 ‘
J——
13
} 2 HOLES 21.0 30 ‘
‘ ‘ 2 RAD N
! q—7 iEe) i i TYP
© :?_/ o L I _ L, I | il
) | J o o " 3 ;{ o o 2 HOLES M25 212
o >
[y )ﬂx 1 1 oo o { H 2 o BY 6 DEEP o =T
I it g ! i
‘ o] L # L
! ! 3 | %}
R 76 5 |
o 6
& R 125 10 40 ® M8 THREAD
o o
S
‘ 0]
m::::% il L \ REMOVE SHARP EDGES
a
10
pu-
/ TITLE DISC REF. —=t= TITLE DISC REF., TITLE DISC REF,
Ll CATCH PLATE BJ_ 0 © ) CATCH GUIDE 3) PILLAR A
WATERTAL STALE TOLERATGES £ 0 35 HOLE #26 VATERTAL STALE TOLERANGES & FATERTAL SCALE TOLERANGES £
M.S. : v 01 RASS 111 01 S, : X 03
FINISH No. REGDPER UNIT ;ix 005 FINISH No. REGDPER UNIT éix 0.05 FINISH No, REQDPER UNIT ééx '
BL.NICKEL ONE : STOP 2 OFF BL.NICKEL ONE ‘ BL.NICKEL ONE
A To TRAVING N A o TRAVINE s A e TRAVING Na
V/BF /170 RGO W/BF /181 V/BF /170 RGO W/BF /182 V/BF/170 RGO W/BF /183
6.2
©| o
8 - ) ) 16
T ipl
MS THREAD ﬂ‘m 820
} R 4
=1 26
95.98 o o -
=
<~ ~
| [qu]
1 o
[ﬂiﬂl 10 . L
" | — L
S —
e HOLE 281 ©
UZJ M10_ THREAD
331
#10 / L
R . s
M8 THREAD ® 10 10
e DisC rer e Toisc rer e DIsC rer e DisC rer,
@) PILLAR B [5) PILLAR C @) CLAMP BAR @) HANDLE /PUSH BLOCK
MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES + MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES + MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES £ MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES *
S. : o1 BRAS i1 X 01 M.S. : X 05 M.S. 11 X 05
FINISH No. REGDPER UNIT XX FINISH No. READ.PER UNIT XX FINISH No. REQDPER UNIT XX FINISH No. RERDPER UNIT XX :
BL NICKEL XX BL.NICKEL ONE o BL NICKEL o BL.NICKEL ONE o
A o TRAVTG o A TG TRAVITG R Gh o TRAVING o Ny TRAVING o
V/BF /170 RGO W/BF /18 V/BF /170 RGO W/BF /185 V/BF /170 RGO W/BF /186 V/BF /170 RGO W/BF /187
Tolerance (Unless Material Dimns.in mm. ‘ Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
e sreve® || ROYAL GREENWICH DBSERVATORY |Tive 4.2M PRIME FOCUS AUTOGUIDER CAD NAME | Prene te
DEC0 | BTH | xx +/- Finish rgNo. oReq MADDINGLY ROAD
Issue | ModNo | Date [Drawn by Issue |ModNo | Date [Drawn by XXX +/- Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ DETAILS FILTERWHEEL ASSY 42PRIMEG \A/ /BF/181-187




Drawing No.

15 2 HOLES ¢3.1
W/BF/185
W W/BF/184 ] L 7.99 DRILL AND CSK AT
‘ W/BF/184 7.94 20 90" TO 26.5
o / | _ |
|
o)’ I T
L === — — I~ | | ~ ‘
R B : | e -
Y — B B L\ ! N L -
0 - | L
4 |
]
) | [N — i 0 |
‘ ' 13.0
| ~ 2 HOLES REAM ‘
3 FOR DOWELS
|
PRING LENGTH TO SUIT ‘ M 2 SCREWS M3 C'SK X 10 LONG
/(/X/ | A
- _ = _ [ I | |2 499
O T B T O T O T O B \ ‘J 4.94
] 21
2 DRILL AND REAM AFTER
FITTING TO ITEM W/BF/185
W/BF/183 /BF/
% b N D /A
SECTION ON i TITLE DISC REF, ! TITLE DISC REF, TITLE DISC REF,
- LATCH ASSEMBLY LATCH PIN PIN RETAINER
MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES £
A N ALUM.ALLOY 2:1 . 03 ALUM.ALLOY 2:1 . 03
FINISH No. REGD, PER UNIT XX FINISH Na, REQD. PER UNIT XX FINISH No. REGD, PER UNIT XX
ONE X BLACK ANODISE ONE X BLACK ANODISE ONE i
Eam oo W/BERA e A o e W/B;/R?nggu o A N o W/EF;J;%‘T =
51 30
\ ’—‘7 2 HOLES DRILL AND FIT 93 DOWELS - 2
| MARK OFF FROM W/BF/184 _| |__4
f) e
1
|
BN ;
¥ 8 ¢ — 2R —- -——
T ! ~ w
‘ OF | 2
' 30.2 REF. -
- — ]
/] 7 12 &
LS R T, 2 HOLES ¢3.1
10 -
2 HOLES M3 THRU’ —
2 HOLES @4.1 20 H‘ ‘ | Ql
FIT ITEM W/BF/184 IN_POSITION lﬂl
15 BEFORE DRILLING & REAMING 22
I_L_
; — |
o _ _
I
TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF.
2 = ¢
<+ W 3 LATCH BODY DATUM SUPPORT
o © o« TATERTAL SCALE TOLERANCES T FATERTAL SCALE TOLERANCES T VATERTAL SCALE TOLERANCES T
[=] o ALUM.ALLOY 2:1 « 0.3 ALUM.ALLOY 11 v 0.3
['e] " FINISH No. REGD. PER UNIT XX FINISH No. RERD. PER UNIT XX FINISH No. RE@D. PER UNIT XX
s V L BLACK ANODISE XX XXX BLACK ANODISE ONE XX
EN) ven W A o p— TRAVING o, A o p— W/BF;RWAé/gG o
5 guteru@cs ;ggﬁc?oé Ma terlal Dimns.In m.m Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No
~ ix 1 o o Tan ROYAL GREENWICH DBSERVATORY|Titte  WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM Drawing No
p/ nis roNo. | NoRea. | MADINGLEY ROAD _
Tosue [voano | Date frows o) Tesue [moano | Doe frawn o] A6 - Used on CAMBRIDGE  CB3 0EZ FILTERWHEEL MOUNT LATCH DETAILS W/BF/W 82-187




Drawing No.
W 2 HOLES 3.1 DIA. POSITION 68 2 HOLES M3 POSITIONED 90DEG
AS SHOWN ON 68 PCR -
‘ o SCREWDRIVER SLOT T0 EACH OTHER. 5320
2 L -
[}
| 92 | 1.0 #12.0 &«
‘ ‘ ‘ ) -
. T e )
/ 1 ¥ NS
o 1
A T N $20.0
8 HOLE 8.3 DI S i
, CSK AT 90 DEG. ° L o o
TO 16 DIA. -—I 982 | 22
‘ ‘ | —— | —
o M6 THREAD f
f Bl Yo THREAD
\
GEAR OBTAINABLE FROM: —
] 8.0 HPC GEARS LTD
20 PART No. G.0.9-20
7 ’___
I PCD  18.0mm
- MODULE 0.9
slhs 'r No.TEETH 20
© BORE  6.0mm
9132
- e D0 Rer. 7 e o0 Rer. 7 e i er. e e Tose rer. e DG Rer,
NOTE. K) FILTER BEZEL \\) COUNTERWEIGHT K) SHOULDER SCREW \\) DRIVE GEAR BEARING KEEP
MACHINE TO SHAPE BEFORE MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES T MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES T MATERIAL ] SCALE TOLERANCES + MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES T MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES £
BENDING AND PLATING BLACK :EQ;;OTE No. REQD. PER UNIT gix 0.3 HbEfD NOOR’:E.QESD. PER UNIT gix 05 SﬁSDH i\TC\;EL Ngégou. PER UNIT Eix 0.2 E’\E‘EEHN?(I;EL Na, Ri;u PER UNIT Six EF\RN/gis No. RESLSD PER UNIT 2;( 0.1
NICKEL. S st e O S -
RGO W/BF /188 RGO W/BF /189 RGO W/BF /190 RGO W/BF /191 RGO W/BF /194
0 L 20
o %5 g 1
3 HOLES 3.1 DIA. DRILL _
HOLE 53'12 DIA. AND CSK AT 90 DEG. TO \ —]
y 7 DIA. EQUI-SPACE ON o $8 REF. '\1 1 _
90 PCD. PRESS FIT | s
IN W/BF /174 9
-
o 27195
- 27_b0 2 HOLES
] “’l 3.1 DIA. CSK p AR
- AT 90 DEG. N - -
| o SN TA TO 6.5 DIA.
e — 2T T TS
\l
?11.75 18.0 5.0 jil_'
< J=
I_20_| 2 HOLES #4.1 C'BORE
7.5 X 5 DEEP
GEAR OBTAINABLE FROM PCD 126.0 SLIGHTLY RADIUS ALL EDGES
;‘igTLL% PG 0.9-140 I':AISDEII':Z-ETH (134% 7 e Do rer. e e e 7 e oo e — —
BORE 10mm DRIVE PIN N_ INSERT HANDLE
THlCKNESS 8mm MATERIAL SCALE XTDLERANDES + S#i\TESR‘TA\E‘EL 2:5(%&5 XTOLERANCES + S!(AéE"F‘EAEL 2 SCALE XTDLEE,T%CES + A'EDERV‘;LLLOY Fséiﬂg XTOL[E;%NCES I
T oise Fr. A o REGD. PER DN | XX GIE No. REQD. PER ONT | XX 0.2 RG] No RE@D FER ONT | XX Q.1 e e PR T sx 0.1
/) o ONE X BLK_NICKEL SEVEN o BLK ANODISE ONE o
\_ DRIVEN GEAR AT 260 /e o D S Ak A To. w0 wiET s oo e
MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES T
SFT‘ESEHL - wi{: — X lf‘heerr?,ﬂgee &Jﬂ:?g Material Dimns.in m.m. Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
BLK NICKEL ONE o Xk 142 ROYAL GREENWICH 0BSERVATORY|Titte WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM me/% F/W 88
GA. No. DRAWING No. ) _ Finish Drg.No. | No.Reg. MADINGLEY ROAD -
RGO W/BF/192 Tsmue[voao | Dote brown o) =sus weso | Date brown o) AVe /- Used on CAMBRIDGE  CB3 OEZ FILTERWHEEL DETAILS W,




Drawing No.

W

TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF.
WATERTAL SCALE TOLERANCES £ WATERTAL SCALE TOLERANCES £ WATERTAL SCALE TOLERANCES £ WATERTAL SCALE TOLERANCES £
x 03 1 x 03 s 1 x 03 1:1 x 0.3
FINISH No. REGD. PER UNIT ;ix a1 FINISH No. REGD. PER UNIT ;;X Q.1 FINISH No. REGD. PER UNIT ;;X a.1 FINISH No, RERD, PER UNIT ;;X a.1
A No TRAYING No. A No DRAVING No. A T TRAVING No. GA To SRAVING No.
RGD W/BF /200 RGO W /BF /201 RGO W/BF /202 RGO W/BF/203
32
464
29
6 2 HOLES M3
173 48 = 16 —
14
H— IDI
] g N 7 -
ol L © \ — £ O ro
o & | - 7
"l I 1Al
\__2 DOWELS ¢4
2 CAP HEAD SCREWS M4 0 o
5 0 3 <+
=) 4
- v [fe} =
T | 7 ; 4
[ ( I { [T 17l
—— i ' i — ° "
5.5 — — — T
- S B
26 3.2 %/ ?—
10 5 IDI
L4 12 L
~
/ TITLE DISC REF. i / TITLE DISC REF. 2 HOLES M2 TITLE DISC REF,
N__/ READER MOUNT SUPPORT BARCODE READER MOUNT
WATERTAL SEALE TOLERANCES £ WATERTAL SCALE TOLERANCES WATERTAL SEALE TOLERANCES £
x 0.3 DETAILS OF SLOTS STEEL 1 x 0.3 ALUM ALLOY D x 0.3
FINISH No. REGD, PER UNIT | XX 0.1 - FINESH No. REGD. PER DNIT | XX (0.1 FINSH No. REGD. PER UNIT | XX (.1
o BLACK ONE % BLACK ANODISE ONE o
A No. SRAYING No. GA No. DRAVING No. GA No. SRAWING No.
RGO W/BF/204 2/9/93 REDRAWN RGO_W/BF/205 RGO W/BF /206
;otem@ce S(Jg:};sog Materlal Dimns.n m.m ‘ Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
Lo i SEE Jrune ROYAL GREENWICH DBSERVATORY|Tiete WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM | Previna ne
JAN,93| RHA T vy Flnish DrgNo. | No.Req. | MADINGLEY ROAD
Issue [Mod.No | Date prawn by Issue |MooNo | Dote Prawn b A SEE DRAWING Used on CAMBRIDGE  CB3 0EZ DETAILS OF BARCODE READER SUPPORT W/BF/ZOC)*QO




Drawing No.

W

152

516
150
12 35
\ \\ // /
\ o\ /o /
N //
\ N /Y
Y /7y
\\ \\ // // §
\ N /y
\ N iy
© \ N\ /) 12
I e /% w —| |—
\\ \\ // // ==l ‘ | |
\ N / T T i i
\ N /7y
NN a,
W\ . ‘
e\ /o | 160 2 HOLES ¢4.2
8T ITTTe T ey DRILL
. L ® 2 HOLES #4.2 B o2
224 122 ~l | DRILL |
T
T 1 I
|
| ! |l
4 ' : | :
| | I
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 | | I
e e [ e o e = °__] © | } }
- | | I
o 1 | |
B © } I I
g [ | |
| | 1
'; o 3 CSK SCREWS } | I
© M3X6 | } }
| | I
= =2 - S I = S | | |
| | I
i l | |
: L |
6 HOLES #4.2 DRILL = /‘ ************* =
12X12X2 ALUM. ANGLE 20X20X2 ANGLE
POP—RIVET TO PANELS. POP—RIVET IN
POSITION
ANGLE LENGTH
zﬂ |._ FOLD OVER
25 o e N | \ \
//O// \\o\\ jmm T i !
N
A\ |
W\ |
N |
A i
A\ |
A\ |
N |
\O\ |
W\ |
A\ i
N |
"\ o |
I
K \\ \\\ ¢ :
A9
NI
142 163
1
MATL: ALUM. SHEET 2mm THICK
TE bise v e Disc rer
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM SHEET 2mm THICK FILTERWHEEL COVER ALL ITEMS ALUMINIUM AUTOGUIDER COVER
MEATE'EEL SCALE TOLERANCES + SMEAER[NOTE SCALE TOLERANCES *
R SIS E;X 01 mm e 0
A TS HRAVING o e TRAVING o
RGO W/BF/210 RGO W/BF/211
Talerance ;g:ijﬁ Material Dimns.in m.m Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
X - ROYAL GREENWICH DBSERVATORY|Title Drawing Ne
X% T P, Drono [Norea | nemmGLEs ROAD WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM W/BF/21072H
Issue |Mod.No | Date Drawn by Issue [ModNo | Date Prawn by ANG  +/- Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ DETAILS OF COVERS




Drawing No.

W

714

152
312 L
L/
214 . N 7/\’0
18 ™ ’s % —
—1 [ 89 ) 89 , 2
o
| | f
> v
o &
©
. &
o
®
N -
)
o0 3 HOLES ¢4.2 DRILL
o
el
o~
¢ 6 |,
42 42
o
©
o \ i
f
o
gl
N N
o
N 3 HOLES ¢4.2 DRILL
&
o
= ©
S A e °
o
e =
o
q
El 7 HOLES TAP M4 THRO’ °
o7
[04]
- s} °
° -
~
© Q & °
Vo QO) —
o -
¥ -~
i °
! 20x20x3 ALUM. ANGLE
~ POP—RIVET TO SHEET
— 4 WHERE NECESSARY
8 ALL HOLES 4.2 DRILLED MATL: ALUM. SHEET 3mm THICK
30 N
MATL: ALUMINIUM SHEET 2mm THICK
3 HOLES #4.2 DRILL PROBE ASSY COVER
MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES
SEE DRG. 1:2 0.3
/ T misc REF. || ‘ MKNI%H BLACK No. RéﬁnEPER T | XX
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ s s
\_/ TOP COVER R0 w/era
MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES
EE NOTE : x 0.3 Tolerance (Unless Material Dimns.in m.m Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No
FINISH No. REGD, PER UNIT XX rwi statedd
MATT BLACK Hxx ool X oz o — ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Titte WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM Drawing Ne
A, No, o 4/ nis| rg.No. o.Req. MADINGLEY ROAD .
o RGO VA//EFD/RS%IZNGN Issue [Moo.No | Date Prawn by Issue |MooNo| Date Prawn b Ao 7 Used on CAMBRIDGE _ CB3 0EZ DETAILS OF COVERS \A//BF/QWQ 213




Drawing No.
W 10.0 100. 2 HOLES ¢4.2 DRILL
77.0
33 52 |
2 HOLES M2 THRO' . 115.0
TIAL] A 28
hs —| SCREWDRIVER SLOT
Sl . 4 ]—/ *
I 3 -
M
") T < FE f / © | |—3
[ [ y I
‘ " l 8 <
£ 0 ol | b
el - 2 HOLES 94.1 28 16
2 HOLES M3 THRO® #5 REAM
150 22
1 2,
5 14 < M5 _THD.
oy e
~ -
ol ' 1{
| ! o
o ,:L,, f ] \‘\ R
Ns ‘
o,
&
, 2 HOLES #5.0 REAM
/ e DISC REF. e DISC REF. e DISC_REF. e DISC REF.
k ENCODER SUPPORT \\ ENCODER LUG SCREW A/G ENCODER LUG
MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES + MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES + MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES £ MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES +
ALUM.ALLOY 21 x ) ALUM.ALLOY 1 x 0.3 MILD STL. Bl x O3 ALUM. ALLOY : x 03
FINISH No. REQD. PER UNIT XX 0.1 FINISH No. REQD. PER UNIT XX 04 FINISH No. REQD. PER UNIT xx 0.1 FINISH No. REQD. PER UNIT ;;x 0.1
BLACK ANODISE ONE h BLACK ANODISE ONE H BLK.NICKEL XX BLACK ANODISE ONE :
G.A. No. DRAWING No. G.A. No. DRAWING No. G.A. No. DRAWING No. G.A. No. DRAWING_No.
RGO W/BF /261 RGO W/BF /262 RCO W/BF /263 Reo W/BF /264
56
40.0
JEN ,\l
(=1 @
) ° -
1 —ed
<
L[ J
"l ml 28
15 2 HOLES #4.1
jil 33
143
T
2 HOLES ¢5 REAM
A2 STEEL INSERT HELD BY
& M2 CAP SCREW
' 1 HOLE M2
N 0|
s _l_ _l_ NL )
+
e
42
10.8 5
[ “ " TLE DISC REF. / e DISC REF. / e DISC_REF.
@*—’_L ENCODER SUPPORT \\ ENCODER LUG
T ALUM.ALLOY : 0.3 ALUM.ALLOY 1.1 . 0.3 E . 03
RN FINISH No. REQD. PER UNIT xx 0.1 FINISH No. REQD. PER UNIT XX 0.1 FINISH No. REQD. PER UNIT XX 01
— o BLK. ANODISE ONE *xx BLK.ANODISE ONE xx xxx O
G.A. No. DRAWING No. G.A. No. DRAWING No. G.A. No. ORAWING No.
#2.1 DRILL C/BORE #4 X 2 DEEP RGO W/BF /265 RGO W/BF /266 RGO W/BF /267
Ttoh\erqqce (L(Jm(\e§§ Material Dimns.in m.m. Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
otherwise state
Xx 1z ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Titte WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM Prawing Ne.
STEEL INSERT DETAILS e 1;; Finish Drg.No. | No.Reqa. | MADINGLEY ROAD SLIDE ENCODER FEIXINGS W/BF/2617267
Issue |[Mod.No | Date Drawn by Issue |Mod.No | Date Prawn by ANG. +/- Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 DEZ 3




Drawing No.

W /BF /271

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

218.0
93.50 8 HOLES M3 x 8 DEEP
87.50
62.50
37.50 4 HOLES DRILL & C' BORE
31.50 FOR M5 CAP SCREW TO
= DEPTH SHOWN
88.0 [12.50
375
T Tir T
*  @F * =
| i i
I ) R3
o R17. e ° o
o B -t 7T ¢ 8 8
NIl ( IN ®
ifs
al - =] 90.0
o 74 H o
3 3 @ 3 3 \ g:gl__,;[ 84.0
e \ o 75.2
o
! \ 67.50
22.5|REF 25.0 ml .
1000 1 x 45 55.0
- 2 HOLES M3 45.00 REF
50.00 x 8 DEEP
35.0
100.0
22.50
40.7 161 a8
16.50 4 HOLES M3
3 HOLES M4 x 8 DEEP
"
i} R E—— R i — 0 ' — T
'3 Q| 0 [=3
: I EEETIE | M BE
< | [ 8 ozl o L 1 — 3 ot 5]
-t ] . 1 =
B 80.10 '
495
63.50
85.50
/ TME
\\1) PROBE SLIDE BODY
NATERIAL SCALE
AL. ALLOY FULL x 05
FINISH No. REQD. PER UNIT xx 203
BLK ANODISE 1 xxx £0.1
GA No. DRAWING No.
W/BF/270 RGO.  W/BF/271
Tolerance (Unless Material Dimns.in_m.m. Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.  W/BF/270
otherwise stated)
X ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Title  WHT PRIME FOCUS INST PLATFORM PROBE Drawing No.
MAY 93|PROMECH|  Xxx If: Finish Drg.No. | No.Req. | MADINGLEY ROAD W /BF/271
Issue |Mod.No | Date [prown by Issue|Mod.No | Date Prawn by 6. +/- Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 OEZ

FILE WBF271




Drawing No.

W /BF/272

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

144.0
41.3 100.0
22.30_10,00//10.02 —
12.5 3 PITCHES OF 25.00 DRILL,C'BORE & TAP
FOR M5 CAP SCREW
i ¢+ & = '
=3 8
®| ©O .
< 9 - R a +
3 > —5[
Lol v’?’) 1:
i
3
e "
2 HOLES M3 | [_s.00 M3 I 3.00
x 7 DEEP 2 HOLES M3
W x 8 DEEP
—=
75.80
105.50 24.50
57.60
140.0 150 3.0 41.00
) 20.50
1 x 45 TYPICAL
8 (A] M3 I F L~ WHERE SHOWN
o g—= SR ‘ N
o ! ! o
g sl B L > o & 8
o & N ! N 1% o <
3 — —8—1\4—‘—-—-——-—-—-—-———-- S 5] o«
3 + L Il il - 8 i f 8I
0, u © ©
M. —_—————— 1 — ~-- —
A s
R1.5
P 8.84] 8.84
. 2 HOLES M4 M3 THRO
~{ - RotRd £no x 10 DEEP
144.0
172.0
/ TME
\\2> PROBE CELL HOLDER
NATERIAL SCALE
AL ALLOY FULL % 05
FINISH No. REQD. PER UNIT XX £0.3
BLK ANODISE 1 Xxx +0.1
GA No. DRAWING No.
W/BF/270  |RGO.  W/BF/272
Tolerance (Unless Material Dimns.in_m.m. Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.  W/BF/270
otherwise stated) Drawing No
ix o ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY| Title  WHT PRIME FOCUS INST PLATFORM PROBE )
MAY 93 |PROMECH XXX +/~ Finish Drg.No. | No.Req. | MADINGLEY ROAD DETAILS W /BF/272
Issue |Mod.No | Date Prawn by lssue|Mod.No | Date Prawn by ANG. +/— Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ

FILE WBF272




Drawing No.
W REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES ’—E—“ 3?_-—__5 REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES
/BF/273-280 4 HOLES 45
REAM IN PAIRS 0.00 <
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES : 9 [
7.50 50 o
40.0 3
Gl 2 HOLES
35.50 l ﬁ* S 95 REAM
10,0 20,00 R - o INLINE
6.0 4.50 1 x 45'(3 CRNS) ©l 2 /f / 8 i
- 80 450 "’r 2 HOLES 3.3 I I
12,5 "7 |
| | 2
o R7.5 15.0 20.0 © 40.00
LS % q‘ —-I o / 2 HOLES ¢4.4
L M o
(=]
g R3S+ 3[ S Q| g T
< - o N
b 3]_’7 o ° 2 I —1 - 2 HOLES = /
L o cd_ 11
o - 4 788 | -1 2 /_M4XBDEEP s A
@ 8 o ¥ o o 2 HOLES
® 8|2 g | o o #3.1DRILL c/
f B | \ 56.0
~f laso der .
$22.000,/22.033 27.00 2 HOLES ¢3.4 ! E
31.0 I w0
3 HOLES DR & | " |
C'BORE FOR M4 58.0 ! ﬁ\
CAP SCREWS |
4 1 Jl=z
TIE f TmE 40 TmE f TmE
7> MOTOR PLATE 8> SENSOR BRACKET L 9> SENSOR BRACKET 1@ PACKER
MATERIAL SCALE MATERIAL SCALE [N} MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES NATERIAL SCALE
AL. ALLOY FULL x 05 AL. ALLOY FULL x 05 .r]_ E AL. ALLOY FULL x %05 AL. ALLOY FULL x 205
[ st | o e, P ONT | XX *03 FNSH o emD, FER UNT | ¥ £0.3 FNSH Vo e, PERUNT | XX %03 FINGH No. REQD. PER UNT | XX £0.3
BLK ANODISE 1 X 0.1 BLK ANODISE 1 XX £0.1 BLK ANODISE 1 XX £0.1 BLK ANODISE 1 R 0.1
GA. No. DRAWING No. GA. No. DRAWING No. 26 GA. No. DRAWING No. GA No. DRAWING No.
W/BF/270  |RGO. W/BF/277 W/BF/270  |RGO.  W/BF/278 W/BF/270  |RGO. W/BF/279 W/BF/270 _ |RGO.  W/BF/280
40.0 /—CU'ITER DIA TO SUIT 25.0 3 HOLES DR & C'BORE 45.10 1.5
135 10 © SQ. FOR M3 CAP SCREWS s
A 2 HOLES #4.4 \ R3 .
: 25 0.5 x 45 1.0 [MAX SLOT| 10.000/10.018 69.0 2 HOLES ¢3.
(=3
REF 98 x 2 LEAD 2 © 3 | 1500 2 HOLES M4 8.0x 30° R I |
B X : IS /-\) o 2 . (3 CRNS) o
8 it IR a5 » g
A e — e 3l -— 4 dl gI ST = \ = S [ AN |
T f R — 2 ST h
- g = e © as a 32 o Lo 45:] 45° R 0
s = 8.8 8.84 2 8] P % g = A -
NOTE STD IS BETTER THAN 5 MICRON S N I
AXIAL CLEARANCE. 325 ‘0 &
OR ORDER 'ZERO' AS REQUIRED. + o= 80 1/s
2 HOLES M4 420 ||
34.80 (8.0
14.59
29.0
TE / TME ME NOTE f TME
6> BALL SCREW \\5> SLEEVE 4> NUT PLATE ITEM W/BF/140 \\3 MIRROR HOUSING
MODIFY THK STD SEE DRG. FULL x 05 AL. ALLOY FULL X 205 AL. ALLOY FULL x 205 BRASS FULL X 205
FINGH Vo REGD. PER ONT | XX £03 FINH o FE@, PER ONT | XX %03 FINSH Vo FE®. PERONT | XX £03 FINGH Wo. REGD, PER UNT | XX #0.3
BALL SCREW BLACK 1 XX 0.1 BLK ANODISE 1 *X £01 BLK ANODISE 1 *x £0.1 BLK. NICKEL 1 *XX£01
MBF0802218L GA No. DRAWING No. GA No. DRAWING No. GA No. DRAWING No. GA. No. DRAWING No.
W/BF/270  |RG.O.  W/BF/276 W/BF/270  |RGO.  W/BF/275 W/BF/270  |RG.O.  W/BF/274 W/BF/270  |RGO.  W/BF/273
(UNIMATIC LTD) Tolerence (Uniess Material Dimns.in_m.m. | Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
otherwise state
X /- ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Title WHT PRIME FOCUS INST PLATFORM PROBE Drawing No.
MAY o3|PROMECH X3 If: Finish Drg.No. | No.Req. | MADINGLEY ROAD DETAILS W/BF/273—280
Issue|Mod.No | Date Prown by lssue|Mod.No | Date Prawn by ANG. +/— Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ

FILE WBF273-



Drawing No.

3 HOLES M4
W 10 HOLES M4
X 8 DEEP
! g — T~ R F——o 1
10 45.0 45.0 32 ‘r] !
i
vl © 15 45.0 45.0 !
| - ‘ ‘ %) |
o 7 4 HOLES ¢5.1 DRILL
‘_I ° ° o | | 4 HOLES M4 14
ol 40 2
s 172 27 60
B, 4 HOLES 5.1
|__4 O| 4 HOLES ¢5.1 O| o
! /
[Xe ()
| N8 ‘
] ,\%\ Ny }
o| & | =]
NS ‘ g
<+ 5 | o)
a ! &
M
o b
p |
o
Nk 3 e ! < 54
<+ = ) - I @ -
|
M
[Xe) ‘é
[
()
25 |
=
- %) ©
o o8 ) « / ;
10 8 | | 15.0 L - _
JLSIN Lo 15.0 L 8
96 16 42 4 1
8 HOLES M4 X 8 DEEP -
© 45°
< o o Y
) R o | [ ) |
i |
<r] 15 45 }
4 PITCHES | 2
te] < |
10 45.0 8 HOLES M4 | 7 !
3 PITCHES X 8 DEEP — — I [ e e o)
7% 5 HOLES M4
e s e e e
COVER BRACKET (A/G) COVER BRACKET
MATE‘RXAL S[::AL‘IE TDLER‘ANCES E3 ALGA';E;LAIL-OY S:EALE TDLERTNEES E3
ALUM ALLOY e RERE PERT | 4 0.1 NS g %x 01
BLACK ANODISE ONE i BLACK ANODISE ONE i
e Sk o e
;otem@ce ;g:};gog Materlal Dimns.n m.m Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
Ex o o — ROYAL GREENWICH DBSERVATORY|Titte WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM Drawing Ne
i nis| ra.No. oReq. MADINGLEY ROAD
Issue [ModNo | Dote Drawn by Issue |Mod.No | Dote Drawn b :Né* *//’ Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ DETAILS FOR COVERS W/BF/282_




Drawing No.

10 42.0
W 3 PITCHES
268
4 HOLES M4 X 8 DEEP
J—H o @/K N 8
ol
10
148 2 N
20 106 — 60.0
3 ‘E’ 4 PITCHES
10 126 " < ©
- o _ <+ -
w
oo oo - i
10 HOLES M4
/_X 8 DEEP
4| 9 HOLES p4.1 AND
CSK AT 90° TO ¢8
© o O
10 HOLES M4
/X 8 DEEP 70
0 re}
o0 ~ R o d| 2
N o
~
th A
©
ol ol
IS} o
kS e
o o
< <
©
& o o IN
4,‘ ol L[ °
8.0 10 42.0 8.0
3 PITCHES
R N
ol
4 HOLES M5 X 12 DEEP 3 HOLES #4.1 DRILL
° AND CSK AT 90" TO 28
el 1—% %
- TITLE [oscrer. ] TITLE [mscrer. ]
SECTION ON A=A VR SUPPORT s e EXTORSION, e
ALUM.ALLOY 101 93 1:2 03
NOTE. ALL RADIl TO SUIT CUTTER BLACK ANODISE | one | ™™ MATERIAL: ALUM.ALLOY PLATE 8mm THICK BLACK ANODISE | " ONE | 7
o RGO W/BF/284 o RGO W/BF /285
guteru@ce ;g:}::s Material Dimns.In m.m ‘&cme THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No
3x 1C ROYAL GREENWICH DBSERVATORY|Titte WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM praving No
g o/ Flinish DrgNo. | NoReq MADINGLEY ROAD
Issue [ModNo | Dote Drawn by Issue |Mod.No | Date Prawn b :ﬁg +//* Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ DETAILS FOR COVERS \A//BF/284—




Drawing No.

W

2 HOLES ¢3.1 DRILL

MATL: 4mm THICK ALUM.ALLOY

60
Z 4 12 10 35
52 4
2 HOLES #3.1 DRILL
o
.-l I
| 3
I ] e —
‘O FI 777777 ~ ° \
B . 8 T
' B
=4
" [ [
5 23 18.5 5 2
10
ALL CORNER RADII 3mm
TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF.
\__/ X SLIDE STOP PACKER DATUM SWITCH MOUNT
MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES £ MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES =+ MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES £
ALUM.ALLOY 1:1 y 03 ALUM.ALLOY i1 M .. ALUM.ALLOY i1 x 03 M
FINISH Wo. REaD, Per unir | XX 0.1 FINISH No. REGD. PER UNIT | XX 0.1 FINISH No. REGD. PER UNIT | XX 0.1 FINISH No. REGD. PER UNIT | XX
BLACK ANODISE o BLACK ANODISE ONE o BLACK ANODISE ONE o o
A o TRAVING o TA o TRAVING N TA o TRAVING o Th o TRAVING o
RGO W/BF/286 RGO W/BF/287 RGO W/BF/288 RGO
TITLE DISC REF. / TITLE DISC REF. / TITLE DISC REF)
MATERTAL SCALE TOLERANCES £ MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES =+ MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES
FINTSH o REGD PER ONIT | XX FINTSH NoREGD PER DT | XX FINTSH No. REGD. PER UNIT | XX
XX Xxx Xxx
GA No. TRAVING No. A No. TRAVING No. A Mo, DRAVING No.
RGO RGO RGO
Tolerance (Unless Materlal Dimns.n m.m Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
otherwise stated)
e Tz ROYAL GREENWICH DBSERVATORY|Tittle WHT PRIME FOCUS INSTRUMENT PLATFORM Praving Ne
OCT'93 |RA XXX 47— Flnlsh DrgNo. | No.Req. | MADINGLEY ROAD —
Issue |ModNo | Dote pPrawn by Issue |[ModNo | Date Prawn by ANG. +/- Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ PROBE ASSEMBLY DETAILS W/BF/ZBG




